
10••DECEMBER 4, 2024

LEGAL NOTICES
Legal Notices can also be viewed on our website at www.thesomervilletimes.com

Legal Notices can be downloaded from our website: www.TheSomervilleTimes.com

CITY OF SOMERVILLE
PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
RFP# 25-32 Zoning Incentives for Fossil Free Development

and Additional Electrical Capacity

The City of Somerville, through the Procurement & Contract Services 
Department invites proposals for:

Zoning Incentives for Fossil Free Development 
and Additional Electrical Capacity

The RFP package may be obtained online at 
https://www.somervillema.gov/procurement or from the City of Somer-
ville’s BidExpress page at http://www.somervillema.gov/BidExpress on 
or after: Monday, December 2, 2024. Sealed responses will be received 
at the PCS Department, Somerville City Hall, 93 Highland Ave., Somer-
ville, MA, 02143 or via Bid Express until: 2:00 pm, Wednesday, December 
18, 2024. 

The City of Somerville reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, 
waive any minor informality in the RFP process, and accept the propos-
al(s) deemed to be in the best interests of the City of Somerville.  

Please email jremy@somervillema.gov for more information.

Jordan Remy
Senior Procurement Manager

617-625-6600 x3400

12/4/24 The Somerville Times

Notice of Intent
The following vehicles will be sold

Pursuit to M.G.L. 255 S.39A

2000 Toyota Camry Vin# 4T1BG22K9YU010041
2006 Subaru Forester Vin# JF1SG67626H727237

2001 Volkswagen Golf Vin# 9BWBT21J914025238
2002 Honda Odyssey Vin# 2HKRL18922H553679

2005 Toyota Rav4 Vin# JTEHD20V950062725
2012 Chevy Impala Vin# 2G1WG5E3XC1132450

2020 Chevy Trax Vin# KL7CJLSB7LB019550
2010 Kia Rio Vin# KNADH4A35A6667426

2010 Ford Fusion Vin# 3FAHP0HAXAR185905
2008 Ford Escape Vin# 1FMCU93178KA87594

To satisfy the debt owed to
Cityside Enterprises Inc.

617-776-6111

12/4/24 The Somerville Times

TO PLACE LEGAL ADVERTISMENTS 

IN THE SOMERVILLE TIMES,

CONTACT US

BY 12 PM MONDAY

PHONE: 857-488-5138

CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS
MAYOR'S OFFICE OF STRATEGIC PLANNING 

& COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
KATJANA BALLANTYNE

MAYOR

THOMAS F. GALLIGANI, JR.
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

LEGAL NOTICE - HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION (HPC)

The Somerville Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) will hold a 
public meeting and public hearings on Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at 
6:45pm on the following applications, in accordance with the Histor-
ic Districts Act, Chapter 40C of the Massachusetts General Laws, as 
amended, and/or the City of Somerville Code of Ordinances, Pt. II, Chap. 
7, Sections 7-16 – 7-28.

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023, this meeting of the Historic 
Preservation Commission will be conducted via remote participation. 
An audio recording of these proceedings will be available upon request 
to historic@somervillema.gov. 

TO USE A COMPUTER

Registration URL: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_26go3GiRRVyIM7UjtM-9KQ

Webinar ID: 864 4773 8484

TO CALL IN

An attendee must register for the meeting online in order for a call-in 
number to be emailed to them by Zoom.

ALL OF THE CASES ADVERTISED BELOW HAVE A PUBLIC HEARING 
COMPONENT

DETERMINATIONS OF HISTORIC SIGNIFICANCE (STEP 1 IN THE DEM-
OLITION REVIEW PROCESS)

HP24-000104- 42 Vinal Avenue
Applicant: Morse Constructions
Owner: Alexandra Fitzsimmons & Sean Brann
The Applicant seeks to demolish an accessory structure construct-
ed a minimum of 75 years ago.
Case documents reviewed by the HPC are available on the City website at
https://www.somervillema.gov/departments/historic-preservation/hpc-cases.
Cases may be continued to a later date; please check the agenda (post-
ed 48 hours in advance of the meeting) on the City website or email 
historic@somervillema.gov to inquire if specific cases will be heard. 
Continued cases will not be re-advertised. Note: Written comments due 
to historic@somervillema.gov NO LATER THAN NOON one week prior 
to the meeting date. Email historic@somervillema.gov with inquiries.

11/27/24, 12/4/24 The Somerville Times

SOMERVILLE CITY COUNCIL
LICENSES AND PERMITS

PUBLIC HEARING

There will be a Public Hearing before the City Council’s Committee on 
Licenses and Permits on Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at 6:00 PM, on 
a petition for a New Flammables License.

New Flammables License, 74M Property Owner, LLC, 74 Middlesex Av-
enue, storing 6,870 gallons. This meeting will be held by remote partici-
pation, using the Zoom Webinar platform.

You have two ways to be heard at this meeting:

1. To attend and be heard, enter the link exactly as it appears below 
 into your internet browser. You will then be asked to register for the 
 meeting. 
 https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Qk67Z0WKShyqdyLztYF-Tw

2. If you are unable to attend but wish to be heard, you may email your 
 comments to publiccomments@somervillema.gov, or send them by 
 US mail to the City Clerk, 93 Highland Avenue, Somerville, MA, 
 02143. Your comments must arrive no later than 12 Noon on the day 
 of the Hearing, in order to be sure they are conveyed to the Council.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND AND BE HEARD.

KIMBERLY M. WELLS
CITY CLERK

12/4/24 The Somerville Times

Notice of Intent
The following vehicles will be sold

Pursuit to M.G.L. 255 S.39A

2014 TOYOTA COROLLA VIN# 2T1BURHE 0E C226652
2016 NISSAN PATHFINDE R VIN# 5N1AR2MM8G C644000

2006 HONDA CIVIC VIN# 2HG FA16576H526731
2007 VW JE TTA VIN# 3VWE G 71K37M159285

2009 ACURA TL VIN# 19UUA96589A004750
2010 KIA FORTE VIN# KNAFU4A24A51275498

To satisfy the debt owed to 
Cityside Enterprises Inc.

617-776-6111

11/20/24, 11/27/24, 12/4/24 The Somerville Times


